
FAIRFIELD COUNTY SWIMMING LEAGUE 

FCSL Swim Referee List   July 10, 2016 

Name   Club Expires  Phone   email 

Greg Bedell  IND* 2017 914-588-1603  greg@bedellmail.com 

Thomas DiGuglielmo, Jr IND* 2017 203-644-3338  tdiguglielmo@drew.edu 

Thomas DiGuglielmo, Sr. IND* 2017    tdigug@optonline.net 

Adam Fielding  TAM 2016 203-895-5688  coachadam70@gmail.com 

David Fine  NEWF 2016 203-536-9134  davidandrewfine@gmail.com 

Kelly Heyde  LAKE 2016 203-515-3346  kheyde22@gmail.com 

Henk Jansen  IND* 2016 203-655-8228 x397 piranha@darien-ymca.org 

James Keady  IND* 2016 203-585-4412  jkkeady@gmail.com 

Drew Kingman  NCFC 2016 203-984-3676  werd1345@gmail.com 

Skip Lehman  IND 2016    slsuccess@aol.com 

Kevin Lam  ASP 2016    kevin.lam@gmail.com 

Rick Lewis  ROX 2017 203-912-9385  lewisshark@aol.com 

Rob Lewis  IND* 2016 203-940-3108  roblewis149@gmail.com 

Terry Lowe  ROCK 2016 203-344-1028  terrylowe@aol.com 

                                                                                203-550-1307 cell 

Kat Munson  SCC 2016 203-241-7687  kmun2000@aol.com 

Caroline Orem  WOOD 2016 203-962-1980  cporem1@gmail.com 

Jason Paige  IND* 2016 203-376-5183  jpaige@regionalymca.org 

Wayne Pollak  IND* 2016 914-391-8599  luckygem3@aol.com 

Sam Schrenker  WEEB 2016 203-428-7250  sls059@bucknell.edu 

John Spadafina  IND* 2016 860-966-0942  spadafina_john@yahoo.com 

Dick Stinchfield  IND* 2017 203-912-6840 cell dickstinchfield@hotmail.com 

203-655-8607 home 

Pat Swift  CCD 2016 914-643-5083  swifty2121@aol.com 

Marta Taddeo  ASP 2016 203-952-8704  datamax412@hotmail.com 

Rob Trifone  ROTP 2016 203-322-1560  rtrifone@darienps.org , marjswimbluewave@aol.com 

FCSL Recommended Minimum Swim Referee Fee:                   
$150, plus $2 per exhibition heat.   Payment in full by host club. 
 
NOTE : Please check any team affiliation * with the Referee concerned, to avoid choosing a Referee in your Division, as some 

affiliations may be out-ofdate. * eg where the Referee or (close family member) works or the Club they or their family belong to. 
 
Do NOT hire a close relative to referee your meet (Coach’s husband, wife, brother, sister, and so on.) 
 
Note : any Referee on this list who did not certify this year may no longer be willing nor available to Referee. 
 
Remember to alert your opponent’s Swim Coach/Swim Chair of the Referee you intend to appoint as soon as possible but no later 
than the day before the meet.  Any problems, please consult with the Swim Coaches Rep’s, VP Swimming or FCSL President. 


